

13.08.2022: xəbər

"Dunya" school teacher's article in "Anadolu" newspaper

In the August 8, 2022 issue of "Anadolu" newspaper, published in Ankara, an article by Khazar University "Dunya" school teacher Altuntaj Balayeva entitled "About the disagreement between Ataturk and Ahmet Jafaroglu at the Second Turkish Language Congress" was published. The article talks about the fact that occurred when A.Jafaroglu, a young associate professor of Istanbul University, gave a speech at the Second Turkish Language Congress held in Istanbul on August 18-24, 1934 - the President of the Republic of Turkey, Mustafa Kemal Atatürk, left the meeting hall and Ahmet Jafaroglu was removed from the chair. The reason for this was A.Jafaroglu's statement that mistakes were made in the process of purifying the Ottoman language from Arabic-Persian words introduced by Atatürk.

The article was presented to the readers by Aflatun Nematzadeh, a regular writer of "Anadolu" newspaper for more than 20 years, an outstanding director, writer, People's Artist of Azerbaijan, professor.

“Dünya” məktəbi müəlliminin məqaləsi “Anadolu” qəzetində

Ankarada nəşr olunan “Anadolu” qəzetinin 8 avqust 2022-ci il tarixli nömrəsində Xəzər Universiteti “Dünya” məktəbinin müəllimi Altuntac Balayevanın “2. Türk dili kurultayı’nda Atatürk ile Ahmet Caferoğlu arasındakı fikir ayrılığı hakkında” adlı məqaləsi dərc olunmuşdur. Məqalədə 1934-cü il avqustun 18-24-də İstanbulda keçirilmiş İkinci Türk Dili Qurultayında İstanbul Universitetinin gənc dosenti Ə.Cəfəroğlu məruzə edərkən baş vermiş faktdan - Türkiyə Cümhuriyyətinin Prezidenti Mustafa Kamal Atatürk`ün iclas salonunu tərk etməsi və Əhməd Cəfəroğlunun kürsüdən endirilməsindən bəhs edilir. Buna səbəb Atatürkün yeritdiyi Osmanlı dilinin ərəb-fars sözlərindən təmizlənməsi prosesində yanlışlıqlara yol verildiyini Ə.Cəfəroğlunun bildirməsi olmuşdu.

Məqaləni “Anadolu” qəzetinin 20 ildən artıq müddət ərzində daimi yazarı, görkəmli rejissor, yazıçı, Azərbaycanın Xalq artisti, professor Əflatun Nematzadə öz köşəsində oxuculara təqdim etmişdir.